### 900608468 04/09/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900600110	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc.		03/02/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corp.
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Dr.
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4600148	PRECISE
Registration Number:	4822725	TAKE CONTROL
Serial Number:	86090936	TAKE CONTROL
Serial Number:	85592779	RIGIPEDIA
Registration Number:	3528123	THE DRIVE FOR AUTOMATION
Registration Number:	1607178	IDM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-561-1386
Email: trademark@slb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Frantz

Address Line 1:300 Schlumberger Dr.Address Line 4:Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Frantz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Frantz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0174

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Omron - signed#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_Omron - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0175

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of this 2 day of March, 2021, by and between Omron Oilfield & Marine, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 9510 North Houston Rosslyn Road, Houston, TX 77088 ("Assignor"), and Schlumberger Technology Corp., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 300 Schlumberger Dr., Sugar Land, TX 77478 ("Assignee").

**WHEREAS,** Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks, short particulars of which are set out on the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its entire legal and beneficial interest, without exception, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; the right to sue for all past, present, and future causes of action related to the Trademarks, including but not limited to infringement, dilution, blurring, unfair competition, priority, concurrent use, and cybersquatting; and the right to recover remedies, including but not limited to damages, injunctive and other equitable relief, seizure, interest, attorneys' fees, and costs, relative to those causes of action, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's cost and expense, execute all such documents and render all such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably request from time to time for the purpose of perfecting the Assignee's title to the Trademarks.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into with respect to the Trademarks that would conflict with this assignment.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned Assignor, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first stated above.

/Rachel E. Greene/	(signature)
Rachel Greene	
Attorney-in-Fact	(title)
Omron Oilfield & Marin	e Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0176

## Exhibit "A"

# **THE TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	US Reg. No./Ser. No.	<u>Reg. Date</u>
PRECISE	4,600,148	September 9, 2014
TAKE CONTROL	4,822,725	September 29, 2015
TAKE CONTROL	86/090,936	Abandoned
RIGIPEDIA	85/592,779	Abandoned
THE DRIVE FOR AUTOMATION	3,528,123	November 4, 2008 (Canceled)
IDM	1,607,178	July 24, 1990 (Canceled)

Schlumberger-Private TRADEMARK REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 03/03/2021**